Allegheny County Council

436 Grant Street, Room 119 Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Phone: 412-350-6490



Meeting Agenda - Approved

Thursday, April 3, 2025 4:30 PM

Conference Room 1

Committee on Appointment Review

Michelle Naccarati-Chapkis, Chair; Committee of the Whole

I. Call to Order

II. Roll Call

III. Approval of Minutes

13475-25 Approving the minutes of the March 18, 2025 meeting of the Committee on

Appointment Review.

IV. Agenda Items

Appointments

13419-25 Approving the appointment of Dr. Iulia Vann to the Mental Health/Intellectual

Disability Advisory Board for a term effective through March 25, 2027.

Sponsors: Chief Executive

Legislative History

3/11/25 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment

Review

<u>13420-25</u> Approving the appointment of Vanessa Dodds to the Mental

Health/Intellectual Disability Advisory Board for a term effective through

March 25, 2027.

Sponsors: Chief Executive

Legislative History

3/11/25 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment

Review

<u>13421-25</u> Approving the appointment of Deborah Glover Jozwiak to the Mental

Health/Intellectual Disability Advisory Board for a term effective through

March 25, 2028.

Sponsors: Chief Executive

Legislative History

3/11/25 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment

Review

<u>13422-25</u> Approving the appointment of Jennifer Modell to the Mental

Health/Intellectual Disability Advisory Board for a term effective through

March 25, 2028.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Chief Executive

Legislative History

3/11/25 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment

Review

13423-25 Approving the appointment of Dr. Donnesha Slider to the Mental

Health/Intellectual Disability Advisory Board for a term effective through

March 25, 2028.

Sponsors: Chief Executive Legislative History 3/11/25 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review 13424-25 Approving the appointment of Emperatris Zeiss to the Mental Health/Intellectual Disability Advisory Board for a term effective through March 25, 2028. Sponsors: Chief Executive Legislative History 3/11/25 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review <u>13425-25</u> Approving the appointment of David Forsyth to the Mental Health/Intellectual Disability Advisory Board for a term effective through March 25, 2028. Sponsors: Chief Executive Legislative History 3/11/25 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review 13426-25 Approving the appointment of Keirston Parham to the Mental Health/Intellectual Disability Advisory Board for a term effective through March 25, 2028. Sponsors: Chief Executive Legislative History 3/11/25 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment 13427-25 Approving the appointment of Aeisha Carter to the Mental Health/Intellectual Disability Advisory Board for a term effective through March 25, 2028. Sponsors: Chief Executive Legislative History 3/11/25 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment Approving the appointment of Ken-Netta Fowlkes to the Mental 13428-25 Health/Intellectual Disability Advisory Board for a term effective through March 25, 2028. Sponsors: Chief Executive Legislative History 3/11/25 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review 13429-25 Approving the appointment of Rachel Flinner to the Mental Health/Intellectual Disability Advisory Board for a term effective through March 25, 2028.

Sponsors: Chief Executive

Legislative History

3/11/25 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment

Review

<u>13430-25</u> Approving the appointment of Genevra (Nev) Jones to the Mental

Health/Intellectual Disability Advisory Board for a term effective through

March 25, 2028.

Sponsors: Chief Executive

Legislative History

3/11/25 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment

Review

<u>13431-25</u> Approving the appointment of Dr. Kimberly Mathos to the Mental

Health/Intellectual Disability Advisory Board for a term effective through

March 25, 2028.

Sponsors: Chief Executive

Legislative History

3/11/25 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment

Review

V. Adjournment